TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terumo Medical Corporation		10/31/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terumo BCT, Inc.
Street Address:	10811 West Collins Avenue
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80215
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3482214	TRUCISE TOTAL SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3493943	TRUCISE
Registration Number:	3532455	TRUCISE
Registration Number:	2816357	SCD
Registration Number:	2863404	TERUSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-239-2362

Email: ipdepartment@terumobct.com

Correspondent Name: Terumo BCT, Inc.

Address Line 1: 10811 West Collins Avenue
Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TB0268

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0948

3482214

CH \$140.00 3

900274629

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. MERKLING	
Signature:	/JohnRMERKLING,RegNo31716/	
Date:	12/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment_TMed to TBCT_Trucise_SCD_Teruseal#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_TMed to TBCT_Trucise_SCD_Teruseal#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 31 day of 2013, between Terumo Medical Corporation, a New Jersey corporation with its principal offices at 2101 Cottontail Lane, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") and Terumo BCT. Inc., a Colorado corporation with its principal offices at 10811 West Collins Avenue, Lakewood, Colorado 80215 (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor has adopted, used or is using through a related company, and is the owner of the trademarks which are set forth in Schedule A, and hereinafter, collectively referred to as "the Trademarks".
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to transfer to the Assignee, its subsidiary, the Trademarks.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as the owner hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all the Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Trademarks and all foreign equivalents thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, including all common law rights connected with the Trademarks and all foreign equivalents thereof, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any past, present or future infringement, together with the goodwill of the businesses relating to the goods and services which the Trademarks symbolize.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

JANICE K.M. CHAPMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI
COUNTY OF WAYNE
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES Dec 1, 2015
CTING IN COUNTY OF LLOSYNEWAY.

5 Co. 2 Co.	
Assignor: Terumo Medical Corporation	Assignee: Terumo BCT, Inc.
ву:	By: Jhu Me
Title: VP OF LITEURCHURING	THIE: CHIEF PATENT COUNCIL
Date: 10/31/2013	Date: 18/08/2013
Subanihad and anagata bafana na this 2154	Gubanibhd and augus to before an this office
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3164 day of Ortober , 2013.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of November 2013.
Smich m. Charman	darrialoox
Notary Public	Notary Public
	Acting in county the hotelingson

REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark Name	Type and Class	Country	Registration No.
SCD	Word in Class 10	U.S.A.	2816357
TERUSEAL	Word in Class 9	U.S.A.	2863404
TRUCISE TOTAL SYSTEM	Word with Design in Class 9	U.S.A.	3482214
Trucise	Word with Design in Class 9	U.S.A.	3493943
TRUCISE	Word in Class 9	U.S.A.	3532455
TRUCISE	Word	Canada	1607982 (app #)
	1	1	i

TRADEMARK REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 12/16/2013